

For Office Use Only (to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer after application is deemed complete)

FILE NUMBER: A-2025-000

The Personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application. Applicants are advised that the Committee of Adjustment is a public process and the information contained in the Committee of Adjustment files is considered public information and is available to anyone upon request and will be published on the City's website. Questions about the collection of personal information should be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment, City of Brampton.

| | APPLICATION | | | | | | |
|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Minor Variance or Special Permission | | | | | | |
| | (Please read Instructions) | | | | | | |
| NOTE: | It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be | | | | | | |
| | accompanied by the applicable fee. | | | | | | |
| | The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of the <u>Planning Act</u> , 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004 . | | | | | | |
| 1. | Name of Owner(s) KULWINDER SINGH & KAMALJIT KANG Address 21 ESTATEVIEW CIRCLE, BRAMPTON ON L6P 0R3 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Phone # 416-727-7641 Fax # | | | | | | |
| | Email SSMATTRESS1@GMAIL.COM | | | | | | |
| 2. | Name of AgentAddress | | | | | | |
| | Phone # Fax # | | | | | | |
| | Email | | | | | | |
| 3. | Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested): - TO PERMIT A DETACHED GARAGE IN THE REAR YARD - TO PERMIT A DETACHED GARAGE HAVING A MAX BUILDING HEIGHT OF 6.7M TO TOP OF PARAPET (FLAT ROOF). - TO PERMIT A DETACHED GARAGE HAVING A GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 222.96 SQM - TO PERMIT A DETACHED GARAGE HAVING A GARAGE DOOR HEIGHT OF 3.35M | | | | | | |
| 4. | Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law? - WHEREAS THE BY-LAW DOES NOT PERMIT A DETACHED GARAGE IN CONJUNCTION WITH AN ATTACHED GARAGE - A MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT OF 3.5M INCASE OF A FLAT ROOF. -WHEREAS A MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 48 SQM IS PERMITTED -WHEREAS A MAXIMUM GARAGE DOOR HEIGHT OF 2.4M IS PERMITTED | | | | | | |
| 5. | Legal Description of the subject land: | | | | | | |

PLAN M440 Plan Number/Concession Number Municipal Address 21 ESTATEVIEW CIR, BRAMPTON ON L6P 0R3

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)

| | C4 4014 |
|-------|---------|
| ntage | 61.49M |

| Frontage | 61.49M |
|----------|----------|
| Depth | 130.26M |
| Area | 8100 SQM |
| | |

7. Access to the subject land is by: **Provincial Highway Municipal Road Maintained All Year** Private Right-of-Way

| L | | |
|---|---|---|
| [| V | |
| Ī | | 1 |

Seasonal Road **Other Public Road** Water



8. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land: (specify <u>in metric units</u> ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: List all structures (dwelling, shed, gazebo, etc.)
TWO STOREY DETACHED DWELLING (320 SQM)

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: PROPOSED DETACHED GARAGE IN REAR YARD

9. Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands: (specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in <u>metric units</u>)

| | EXISTING | | | |
|---------|-----------------------|----------------------------|---|--|
| | Front yard setback | 24.4M | | |
| | Rear yard setback | 88.1M | | |
| | Side yard setback | 14.94M | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | an a |
| | Side yard setback | 18.23M | | |
| | | | | |
| | PROPOSED | | | |
| | Front yard setback | NO CHANGE | | |
| | Rear yard setback | 6.1M (TO DETACHED GA | ARAGE) | |
| | Side yard setback | 6.1M (TO DETACHED GA | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | Side yard setback | NO CHANGE | | |
| | | | · · · · · · | |
| | | | 0045 | |
| 10. | Date of Acquisition | of subject land: | 2015 | |
| | | | | |
| | | • • • | DECIDENTIAL | |
| 11. | Existing uses of sub | oject property: | RESIDENTIAL | |
| | | | | |
| 40 | D | | DEDIDENTIAL | |
| 12. | Proposed uses of su | ubject property: | RESIDENTIAL | |
| | | | | |
| 42 | Eviating uses of shu | itting proportion | RESIDENTIAL | |
| 13. | Existing uses of abu | itting properties: | RESIDENTIAL | |
| | | | | |
| 14. | Data of construction | a of all buildings & strue | ctures on subject land: YE | AR OF 1990 |
| 14. | Date of construction | i or all buildings & stru | | |
| | | | | |
| 15. | I ongth of time the a | visting uses of the sub | ject property have been contin | ued: 34YRS |
| 15. | Length of the the c | Albung uses of the sub | | |
| | | | | |
| 16. (a) | What water supply i | s existing/proposed? | | |
| 10. (a) | Municipal | | Other (specify) | |
| | Well | าี | | |
| | | -4 | | |
| (b) | What seware disno | sal is/will be provided? | | |
| (6) | Municipal | | Other (specify) | |
| | Septic | 7 | • (()) () () () () () () () () () () () (| |
| | oopuo 🗠 | | | |
| (c) | What storm drained | e system is existing/pr | oposed? | |
| (0) | Sewers | | | |
| | Ditches | | Other (specify) | |
| | Swales | - | | |
| | Swales L | | | |

| 17. | | ject proper on or conse | | ect of an a | application u | nder th | e Planning | Act, for a | pproval of a plan of |
|---------|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|
| | Yes 🔲 | | No 🔽 | | | | | | |
| | If answer i | is yes, prov | vide details: | File # | ŧ | | | Status_ | |
| 18. | Has a pre- | consultatio | on application | on been fil | led? | | | | |
| | Yes 🗌 | | No 🔽 | | | | | | |
| 19. | Has the su | ubject prop | erty ever be | en the su | bject of an ap | oplicatio | on for mino | r varianc | e? |
| | Yes 🗌 | | No 🔽 | | Unknown | | | | |
| | If answer | is yes, prov | vide details: | | | | | | |
| | File # File # | | Decision Decision | | | | Relief Relief | | |
| | File # | | Decision | - | | | Relief | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Sig | nature | of Applicant | (s) or Auth | norized Agent |
| DATI | ED AT THE | CITY | | OF | BRAMPTON | ١ | | | |
| THIS | <u>a</u> B | DAY OF | Decem | ber | , 20 <u>24</u> | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | AN THE OWNER OF E APPLICATION. IF |
| THE APP | LICANT IS | A CORP | ORATION, | THE APP | | HALL I | | | OFFICER OF THE |
| CORPOR | | | PURATION | S SEAL SI | HALL DE AFI | | | | |
| I | , KALWIND | ER SINGH | | | _, OF TH | HE <u>C</u> | ITY | OF | BRAMPTON |
| IN THE | REGION | OF | PEEL | | SOLEMNLY | / DECL/ | ARE THAT: | | |
| | | | | | | | | | CONSCIENTIOUSLY AS IF MADE UNDER |
| DECLARE | ED BEFORE | ME AT TH | E | | | | | | |
| City | OF | Bram | pton | | | | | | |
| IN THE | Peo | non | OF | | | | | - | Λ |
| Pell | THIS | 23 | DAY OF | | 121 | | A.C | 0.1 | |
| Pece | emiar | , 20 20 | n Osayame | n Osaze | -KWij | Signature | e of Applicar | at or Autho | prized Agent |
| | ha | a Com | nissioner, e | tc., d, | | | | | |
| | A Commi | ssioner,etc. | Corporation Brampton. | of the | | | | | |
| | | Expires | June 20, 2 | | | | | | |
| | 5 | | Decimentia | | FICE USE O | NLY | | | |
| | | | Designatio | | | F | RE2 | | |
| | | | aw Classific | | spect to the v | <u></u> | | nd the res | ults of the |
| | This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the said review are outlined on the attached checklist. | | | | | | | | |
| | L.Ba | rbuto | | | | Γ | December 2 | 20, 2024 | |
| | | | g Officer | | _ | _ | | Date | |
| L | | DATE | | Pec | embe | r A | 3,20 | 224 | |
| | | te Applicat | ion Deemed Municipality | | Kol | | | | Revised 2022/02/17 |
| | Compl | ele by the | wunicipality | - YUC | repp | n | | | - |

PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer Committee of Adjustment City of Brampton 2 Wellington Street West Brampton, Ontario L6Y 4R2 coa@brampton.ca

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 21 ESTATEVIEW CIR

I/We, KULWINDER SINGH & KAMALJIT KANG

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this 18 day of DECEMBER , 2024.

(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION

Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

File No. A-2025-0004

Applicant: Kulwinder Singh & Kamaljit Kang Address: RE2 Zoning: 21 estateview By-law 270-2004, as amended

| Category | Proposal | By-law Requirement | Section # |
|---|---|---|--------------|
| OTHER | | | |
| LOT DIMENSIONS AREA / DEPTH / WIDTH | | | |
| BUILDING SETBACKS FRONT/ SIDE / REAR | | | |
| BUILDING SIZE | | | |
| SIDE DOOR | | | |
| COVERAGE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| PARKING | | | |
| DRIVEWAY | | | |
| ACCESSORY STRUCTURE | | | |
| ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SIZE / HEIGHT | | | |
| MULTIPLE ACCESSORY STRUCTURES | | | |
| GARAGE | To allow a detached garage with a gross floor area of 222.96 square meters To allow a vehicle garage door height of 3.35m for the proposed detached garage To allow a detached garage with a building height of 6.7m for a flat roof | Whereas the by-law requires a detached garage with maximum gross floor area of 48 square meters Whereas the by-law requires a maximum vehicle garage door height of 2.4m for a detached garage Whereas the by-law requires a maximum building height of 3.5m in the case of a flat roof for detached garage | 10.4.1 |
| | To allow a detached garage on the lot with an existing attached garage on the lot | Whereas the by-law does not permit an attached garage and detached garage on the lot | |
| OUTSIDE STORAGE | | | |

L.Barbuto Reviewed by Zoning

December 20, 2024 Date







